500.010, 500.020, and 500.080 – Regulations Governing Construction (Construction Hours and 

Construction Activity). 

13. Approved an ordinance to prohibit truck, tractor, trailer or tractor-trailer combinations or 

commercial vehicles licenses or registered for or weighing more than eighteen thousand (18,000) 

pounds gross weight at any time on Swim Club Road.  

14. Approved the 2016 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report and Internal Control Report. 

15. Approved a Text Amendment on Storage Containers – Amendment to Chapter 400 Zoning 

Sections 400.020 and 400.1950.